for an amount not to exceed $136,530, which includes a 19.8% contingency. 

PROPOSED MOTION 
I move that the Board authorize the General Manager to execute a contract with 
AB Utility for construction of Local Bus Stop Accessibility Improvement Program 
Group six (6) for an amount not to exceed $136,530 (one hundred thirty-six 
thousand, five hundred thirty dollars), which includes a 19.8% contingency.  

BOARD MEETING MEMO 
Agenda Item No. 6.B 

To:  Board of Directors 

From: Shofi Ull Azum, Chief Planning and Development Officer 
 David Trimble, Deputy General Manager  

Thru:  Allan Pollock, General Manager

[...]

an amount not to exceed $282,084 which includes a 10% contingency.  

PROPOSED MOTION 
I move that the Board authorize the General Manager to execute a contract with 
Parametrix for the East Salem Transit Center site selection and Title VI analysis 
project for an amount not to exceed $282,084 (two hundred eighty-two thousand 
and eighty-four dollars) which includes a 10% contingency.  

To:  Board of Directors 

From: Zach Leeth, Maintenance Manager 
 Tom Dietz, Chief Operations Officer  

Thru:  Allan Pollock, General Manager 

Date:  December 11, 2025 

Subject: Cherriots LIFT Vehicle Purchase